

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.15078 OF 2019

Bharat Totaram Gaikwad

.... Petitioner

Versus

Superintending Engineer,
Maharashtra Jeevan Pradhikaran

.... Respondent

.....
Mr. P.D. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. Sandesh R. Patil, Advocate for
the Petitioner

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 10th AUGUST, 2023

ORDER :

1. It is informed that the learned advocate for the petitioner is not keeping well.
2. Stand over to 11th September, 2023.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE

S.P. Rane