



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15078 OF 2019

**BHARAT TOTARAM GAIKWAD
VERSUS
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER MAHARASHTRA JEEVAN
PRADHIKARAN**

...
Mr. Sandesh R. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vinod P. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. At the request of Mr. Vinod Patil, learned Advocate appearing for respondent no.1, stand over to 08.09.2025, as a last chance, in urgent category.
2. The respondent shall filed reply, if any, by next date.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**