



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15078 OF 2019

Bharat Totaram Gaikwad

.. Petitioner

Versus

Superintending Engineer, Maharashtra
Jeevan Pradhikaran

.. Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinod P. Patil, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The learned advocate Mr. Patil for respondent seeks some time to place on record certain relevant documents.
3. Stand over to 12.12.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.