



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15078 OF 2019

Bharat Totaram Gaikwad

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Superintending Engineer, Maharashtra
Jeevan Pradhikaran

.....Respondent

.....
Mr. Vinod P. Patil, Advocate for respondent

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

Dated : April 30, 2026

PER COURT :-

None appears for the petitioner. This petition is pending since 2019. To give one opportunity to the counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter, stand over to 5th May 2026 under the caption “for dismissal.”

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

fmp/-